
STANDARD FEES Current PER
DAY USE 6:00AM TO 10:00PM
Vehicle $20 vehicle
Resident Vehicle $15 vehicle
Vessel $15 vessel
Resident Vessel $10 vessel
Holiday Day Use Fee Applies to Memorial Day, Independence Day, & Labor Day $5 vehicle
DAY USE DISCOUNTS 6:00AM TO 10:00PM
Senior Vehicle Seniors must be 62 years and over $5 vehicle

Senior Vessel Seniors must be 62 years and over $5 vessel
Disabled Vehicle $10 vehicle

Disabled Vessel $10 vessel

Veteran Vehicle* Free on Veteran's Day and Memorial Day each year $10 vehicle
Veteran Vessel* Free on Veteran's Day and Memorial Day each year $10 vessel
CAMPING PER NIGHT
Vehicle at campsite $40 vehicle
Resident Vehicle at Campsite $35 vehicle
Vehicle at hookup campsite Includes A-D loop Mod Res $45 vehicle
Resident - Vehicle at hookup campsite Includes A-D loop Mod Res $40 vehicle
2nd Vehicle at reservable  campsite Max vehicle per campsite is 2 $0 one allowed
Designated Group Campsite Fee Additional camping vehicle fees apply (Modesto Reservoir Only) $90 night
Holiday Weekend Fee Applies to 3 weekend-nights during Memorial/Independence/Labor Day 

Holiday
$5 night/vehicle

CAMPING DISCOUNTS PER NIGHT
Senior Vehicle Seniors must be 62 years and over $15 vehicle
Senior Vehicle (hookup) includes A-D loop Mod Res; Seniors must be 62 years and over $20 vehicle
Disabled Vehicle $20 vehicle
Disabled Vehicle (hookup) $25 vehicle
Veteran Vehicle camping* From Nov. 1st through 14th, $5/night for one vehicle ONLY $20 vehicle
Veteran Vehicle (hookup)* Includes A-D loop Mod Res; From Nov. 1st through 14th, $5/night for one $25 vehicle
ANNUAL PASSES (PURCHASE DATE) Rule: Only one discount is allowed per customer, see rules and 
Annual Pass-Vehicle $125 vehicle
Annual Pass-2nd Vehicle $75 vehicle
Annual Pass-Vessel $125 vessel
Annual Pass-2nd Vessel $75 vessel
Senior Vehicle Seniors must be 62 years and over $50 vehicle
Senior Vessel Seniors must be 62 years and over $50 vessel
Disabled Vehicle $75 vehicle
Disabled Vessel $75 vessel
Veteran Vehicle* $75 vehicle
Veteran Vessel* $75 vessel
OHV FEES
OHV Day Use OHV day use hours are from dawn to dusk $5 vehicle
OHV Veteran Day Use* $1.00 net discount $4 vehicle
OHV Senior Day Use $1.00 net discount $4 vehicle
OHV Annual Day Use Pass $100 vehicle
OHV Camping - FR Additional $5 day use fee for use of OHV site $15 vehicle
OHV Camping (hookup) - FR $30 vehicle
OHV 2nd Vehicle at Campsite 2 Max. veh. per site, unless authorized  ( Frank Raines ONLY) $10 one allowed
OHV Event Fee $10 vehicle
ANNUAL PASS (PURCHASE DATE) APPLIES TO DAY USE ONLY
Senior/Disabled Vehicle Seniors must be 62 years and over $50 vehicle
Senior/Disabled Vessel Seniors must be 62 years and over $50 vessel

Veteran Vehicle* $50 vehicle
Veteran Vessel* $50 vessel
CAMPING DISCOUNTS PER NIGHT
Senior/Disabled Vehicle Seniors must be 62 years and over $10 vehicle
Senior/Disabled Vehicle (hookup) Seniors must be 62 years and over $15 vehicle
Veteran Vehicle* From Nov. 1st through 14th, $5/night for one vehicle ONLY $10 vehicle
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Veteran Vehicle (hookup)* From Nov. 1st through 14th, $5/night for one vehicle ONLY $15 vehicle
HUNTING FEES
Deer/Rabbit/Pig Hunting Permit $20 week/weekend
Annual Deer/Rabbit/Pig Hunting Permit (valid July 
through June per rules and
regulations)

$125 fiscal year

Waterfowl Draw Registration Fee $45 registration
Waterfowl Blind Permit Fee $400 permit
Waterfowl Blind Deposit (Refundable) $300 registration
OTHER FEES RULES (See complete Rules and Regulations)
Exclusive Use - Resident $100 day
Exclusive Use - Non Res./Commercial $125
Exclusive Use - Non-profit $75

Deposit for large events - Refundable if conditions are met. May be 
required for events over 5,000 people.

$10,000 one time

Key Deposit Refundable $30 event

Reservation Fee (nonrefundable) Full fee required within 7 days $5 day
Reservation Change/Cancellation $10 change/canc
Concession Registration/App. Fee Once annually (Change fees are additional) $100 application
Concession License Fee Day use fees apply $35 day
Pool Rental, unheated Minimum 2 hours required; additional lifeguard costs apply $60 hour
Pool Rental, heated Additional charge for each day it takes to bring pool to temp. $60 day
Pool Deposit (Refundable) $250 reservation
Courthouse Lawn Use $35 day
Late Exit Fee Vehicles exiting after 10:00p.m. $15 exit
Fireworks Show All discounts will be void $25 vehicle
Mooring Fee Free annual pass w/ 3 mos paid (max boat length allowed 20 ft) $100 month
Dry Storage $35 month
Picnic Shelter Reservoirs Only $90 day
Picnic Shelter - Non Res./Commercial $115 day
Recreation Hall Frank Raines Regional Park $75 day
Recreation Hall Deposit (Refundable) $100 use
Field Trial Competition (1-50) complete entry fee $200 competition

Field Trial Competition (51+) complete entry fee $300 competition
Dog Field Trial Training-Commercial Camping fees are extra $100 annual
Dog Field Trial Training-Private Camping fees are extra $75 annual
Dog/Horse No animals allowed at Modesto Reservoir $5 dog/horse/day
Annual Pass-Horse $60 horse
Annual Pass-Additional Horse $35 horse
Annual Pass Replacement Fee $10 replacement
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*Veteran must be present and proof of veteran’s status must be presented with a valid government issued photo ID if the proof itself has 
no photos.
Accepted forms of proof are:  Distinguished Veteran Pass, DD-214 Certificate, valid Military ID, or Department of Veterans Affairs ID, and 
*Online convenience fee may apply, 2.65% plus $0.25 per transaction


